Col. of Charleston (17-6,9-3 CAA) -vs- UNCW (5-18,3-9 CAA)
02/18/24 at Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC

Date: 02/18/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dé;\%gfg'y Col. of Charleston 21 24| 23] 29[ o7

Site: Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC UNCW 6 20 18 14 58

Referees: Nic Cappel, Hillary Harwell, Shawn Goode

Col. of Charleston 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Annecchiarico,Jenna * 36 10-15 2-5 4-4 2-4 6 2 4 3 0 5 26

04 Andrews,Alexis =3 27 6-12 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 4 15

32 McCrary,Zoe * 36 5-7 0-0 1-1 6-10 16 1 3 3 1 1 11

05 Barbot, Taryn % 28 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 4 0 1 10

12 Logan,Jada * 23  4-10 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 4 4 0 1 9

20 McGarity,Anika 21 5-8 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 4 14

11  Cortes,Naylee 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4

13 Rohkohl,Lara 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 4

03 Brown,Marissa 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

22  Hemphill,Nicole 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

00 Barbot,Taylor 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

01  Hill,Jami 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-72 10-25 9-9 14-31 45 19 16 19 2 18 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-23 39.13 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 11-17 64.71 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 39-72 54.2 % 10-25 40.0 % 9-9 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNCW 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Henderson,Taylor * 32 8-20 2-7 6-7 3-4 7 1 2 8 1 2 24

21 Silver,Kylah & 32 6-11 0-2 1-2 2-6 8 2 1 2 0 1 13

10 King,McCall * 32 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 7

22  Miller,Evan = 33 2-13 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 5 0 0 6

01 Ferrito,Mary * 22 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 5 0 0 6

00 Range,Britany 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 3 2

13 Mclaughlin,Corrie 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 0

11 Urmuleviciute,Mingaile 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 5-17 11-13 8-19 27 10 10 25 1 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 21-59 35.6 % 5-17 294 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Col. of Charleston

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by BARBOT, TARYN

REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN

FOUL by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

ASSIST by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by BARBOT, TARYN

09:47

09:41
09:30
09:14

09:06

08:59

08:46

08:38

08:19

08:09
08:04
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:48
07:40
07:28
07:19
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:03
06:50
06:31

06:15

06:01
05:49
05:49
05:44
05:44
05:23
05:03
05:03
04:52
04:42

04:19

04:11

04:01

2-0

4-0

6-0

8-0

10-0

10-2
13-2

V2

V4

V6

V8

V10

V8
V11

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY

TURNOVER by KING,MCCALL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL

SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN

STEAL by RANGE,BRITANY
GOOD JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH
MISS 3PTR by SILVER,KYLAH
REBOUND OFF by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI



REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
TURNOVER by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA

STEAL by LOGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

SUB IN by CORTES,NAYLEE

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)

STEAL by CORTES,NAYLEE

GOOII)) JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MCGARITY,ANIKA

MISS 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by MCGARITY,ANIKA

MISS JUMPER by MCGARITY,ANIKA(in the paint)

STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA
MISS LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by CORTES,NAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

15-2

16-2
17-2

19-2

19-3

19-6

21-6

V13

V14
V15

V17

V 16

V13

V 15

MISS LAYUP by RANGE,BRITANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAIL

SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI

SUB IN by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by KING,MCCALL

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS FT by SILVER,KYLAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SILVER,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH

GOOD 3PTR by KING,MCCALL
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

HOME TEAM: UNCW

BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

09:44
09:44
09:31
09:31
09:20

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)



FOUL by MCCRARY,ZOE
FOUL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
ASSIST by MCCRARY,ZOE

STEAL by MCCRARY,ZOE
TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by BARBOT,TARYN
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)
FOUL by LOGAN,JADA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

SUB IN by BARBOT, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by BARBOT, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by BARBOT, TAYLOR

04:53
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:20
04:02
04:02
03:55

03:44

03:27

03:16
03:06
02:51
02:42
02:42

27-6

27-9

30-9

32-9
32-11

34-11
34-13
36-13

36-14

36-15

36-18

38-18

V21

V18

V21

V 23
V21

V 23
V21
V 23

Vv 22

V21

V18

V 20

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI

TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY
TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

FOUL by FERRITO,MARY

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by KING,MCCALL

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
ASSIST by KING,MCCALL

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY

SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by RANGE,BRITANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,MCCALL

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by RANGE,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
ASSIST by KING,MCCALL

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH



SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 02:40 41-18 V 23
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA ==

02:23 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE =
TURNOVER by MCGARITY,ANIKA 02:15
02:15 STEAL by RANGE,BRITANY
02:11 SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
02:11 SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY
SUB OUT by MCGARITY,ANIKA 02:11
SUB IN by BARBOT, TARYN 02:11
02:07 MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE =
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint) 01:55 43-18 V25
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA =

01:41 SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY
01:41 SUB IN by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
01:40 TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH
STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA 01:40
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA 01:27
01:27 STEAL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
01:22 43-20 V23 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:00 45-20 V 25
00:50 45-22 V23 GOOD JUMPER by KING,MCCALL
-- ASSIST by SILVER,KYLAH
TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE 00:26
00:06 45-24 V21 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KING,MCCALL
FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
— REBOUND OFF by SILVER,KYLAH
00:05 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW

SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA 10:00

SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS, ALEXIS 09:40

REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA --

GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint) 09:30 47-26 V21
09:14 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EVAN

09:09 TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA 09:09

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:03 49-26 V23

08:48 49-28 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 08:25
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN
08:11 49-30 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FERRITO,MARY
TURNOVER by BARBOT,TARYN 07:54
FOUL by BARBOT,TARYN 07:50
07:38 49-33 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN
= ASSIST by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA 07:26
= REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
07:15 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE =



FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by BARBOT, TARYN
GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BARBOT, TARYN

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by MCCRARY,ZOE

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE

TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
ASSIST by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by BARBOT,TARYN
FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA

TURNOVER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by MCGARITY,ANIKA

FOUL by MCGARITY,ANIKA

FOUL by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER by BARBOT,TARYN

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

SUB IN by CORTES,NAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)

49-35 V14 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

52-35

54-35

55-35
56-35

56-37
59-37

59-40

62-40

62-41
62-42

V17

V19

V 20
V21

V19
V 22

V19

V 22

V21
V 20

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY
FOUL by FERRITO,MARY

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY
SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

FOUL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN
ASSIST by RANGE,BRITANY

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,BRITANY

STEAL by KING,MCCALL
TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL
SUB IN by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE

STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGARITY,ANIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCGARITY,ANIKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)

STEAL by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by BARBOT, TARYN

64-42

66-42

66-44
68-44

V 22

V 24

V22
V 24

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN
TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,BRITANY

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by SILVER,KYLAH
GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY
TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

STEAL by SILVER,KYLAH
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
10:00 SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY
10:00 SUB IN by KING,MCCALL
09:43 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint) 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN
09:14 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(iIn the paint) 09:05 70-44 V 26
08:41 70-46 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint) 08:28 72-46 V 26
08:28 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
08:28 SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL
08:28 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE 08:28
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 08:28
GOOD FT by MCCRARY, ZOE 08:28 73-46 V27
FOUL by BARBOT,TARYN 08:19
08:08 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA(fastbreak) 08:02 76-46 V 30
ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS --
07:44 TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY
SUB OUT by BARBOT, TARYN 07:44
SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA 07:44
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA 07:27
REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE --
07:26 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
07:26 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
07:26 SUB IN by KING,MCCALL



TURNOVER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA

MISS LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA

FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA
SUB IN by HILL,JAMI

STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA

SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE

SUB IN by ROHKOHL,LARA

GOOD FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA
GOOD FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA

SUB OUT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
SUB IN by BARBOT,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAMI

TURNOVER by HILL,JAMI

STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCGARITY,ANIKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

FOUL by HILL,JAMI

07:25
07:25
07:10
07:10
06:59
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:39
06:25
06:11
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:45

05:30

05:14

05:07
04:58
04:41

04:23
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21

78-46

78-48
81-48

81-49
81-50
83-50

85-50

86-50
87-50

89-50
89-52

V 32

V 30
V 33

V 32
V31
V 33

V 35

V 36
Vv 37

V 39
Vv 37

STEAL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY
MISS JUMPER by KING,MCCALL

MISS 3PTR by SILVER,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE
TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH

FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH
SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

STEAL by RANGE,BRITANY
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY



SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

STEAL by ROHKOHL,LARA

MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROHKOHL,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)
FOUL by ROHKOHL,LARA

SUB OUT by MCGARITY,ANIKA

SUB IN by HEMPHILL,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA
GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by BARBOT,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
ASSIST by BARBOT, TAYLOR

BLOCK by ROHKOHL,LARA

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,NICOLE

FOUL by HILL,JAMI

91-52

91-53
91-54

92-54
93-54

93-56

95-56

97-56

97-57
97-58

V 39

V 38
V 37

V 38
V 39

Vv 37

V 39

V41

V 40
V 39

TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL
GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL
FOUL by KING,MCCALL

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY

MISS LAYUP by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FERRITO,MARY
GOOD FT by FERRITO,MARY



